

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

No.WM-I/E-IV/155

कार्यालय प्रधान महालेखाकार )लेव ह(-II,महाराष्ट्र सिविल लाईन्स, नागपुर४४०००१-OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, MAHARASHTRA, CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440 001 Ph: 0712-2565161-67 / Fax: 0712 - 2560484 Email: agaemaharashtra2@cag.gov.in Web: https://cag.gov.in/ae/nagpur/en



Dated: 09/01/2025

## **OFFICE ORDER-92**

Consequent on completion of the probation period and confirmation in the cadre, following Divisional Accountants of Nagpur Region have been posted as regular Divisional Accountants in public interest to the divisions mentioned against their names. They will work as regular Divisional Accountants from the date of taking over charge in the respective divisions:

Sr. No.	Name of DA (Ms./Shri)	Present Division	Name of the Divisions to which posted as regular Divisional Accountant.
1	Puneet Soni	Chandrapur Irrigation	Mechanical Division (U.P.P.), Sinchan Bhawan, Nanded
		Division, Chandrapur	
2	Yaduraj Singh Meena	Mechanical Division, Shivaji	Bagh Itiadoh Irrigation
		Nagar, Camp, Amravati	Division, Gondia

The date of joining in the divisions is to be intimated to this office immediately after assuming charge.

The travelling allowance as admissible under the rules may be granted as applied for by the transferees.

(Authority: Principal Accountant General's orders dated 09/01/2025)

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Works Accounts)